## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.  Approving the Conflict of Interest the Public Works, Facilities, & Part Department of the County of Monterey		f ) ) )	
WHEREAS, the Political Rerequires state and local government			nment Code section 81000, et. seq.), of Interest codes; and
WHEREAS, Government C Parks Department of the County of M Interest Code and submit it to the Bo	Montere	y, as a newly form	
WHEREAS, the Conflict of Department of the County of Monter herein by reference; and			
WHEREAS, pursuant to Gov code reviewing body may approve to it as revised, or return the proposed	he code	as submitted, revi	
WHEREAS, the proposed co	de is lav	wful under the Pol	itical Reform Act of 1974.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT approve the Conflict of Interest Coordinates of Monterey, attached hereto Supervisors to notify the Public Word Monterey of its approval.	de of the as Atta	Public Works, Fa chment A, and di	cilities, & Parks Department of the rect the Clerk of the Board of
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _to-wit:	da	ay of	, 2022, by the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:			
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board hereby certify that the foregoing is a duly made and entered in the minute	true co	py of an original o	
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California		
	By		

Deputy

## Attachment A